

Northeastern Regional Association Of Assessing Officers

An Affiliate of the International Association of Assessing Officers

THE SHERRY VERMILYA MEMORIAL AWARD

RULES AND PROCEDURES

- There shall be one Northeastern Regional Association of Assessing Officers *Sherry Vermilya Memorial Award* for each member Province and State of the NRAAO, Inc.
- 2. The individual names from such Provinces or States, if they so choose, shall be submitted to the NRAAO Awards Committee by the governing body of that particular jurisdiction, in writing, no later than February 1st of each year.
- 3. There shall be only one individuals' name submitted per jurisdiction annually.
- 4. The cost of the award shall be the responsibility of the NRAAO, Inc.
- 5. Such recipient shall be a member in good standing of such Province or State and the NRAAO, Inc.
- 6. By order of the Board of Directors of the NRAAO, Inc. the awards shall be in recognition of outstanding service to the assessment profession.

Dated: May 24, 1993



Northeastern Regional Association Of Assessing Officers

An Affiliate of the International Association of Assessing Officers

<u>2020</u>

SHERRY VERMILYA MEMORIAL AWARD

THIS AWARD SHALL GO TO:

State/Province of: _Vermont_____

Candidate: _____

Jurisdiction: _____

Work Title:

Designations: _____

Brief biography and synopsis of outstanding service to the Assessment Profession:

Mail to: Kathryn Peirce, Chairperson 2018 NRAAO Awards Committee Holliston Board of Assessors 703 Washington St. Holliston, MA 01746 email: peircek@holliston.k12.ma.us